



May 19, 2008

Debra Howland Executive Director & Secretary Public Utilities Commission 8 Old Suncook Road Concord, NH 03301-7319



RE: Publication of PUC Order No. 24,841

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed please find the affidavit verifying publication of the above referenced PUC Order in the local newspaper. I have enclosed a copy of the publication as well.

I have also verified that the Town Clerk of Gilford, Denise Morrissette and the City Clerk of Laconia, Ann Dearborn-Kaligian have received copies of the Order.

If there are any other requirements not mentioned in the Order, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

fo Mutte

Seth D. Nuttelman Superintendent

SDN/slp

LACONIA WATER DEPARTMENT POST OFFICE BOX 6146 • LAKEPORT, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03247-6146 988 UNION AVENUE • LACONIA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03246-2567 PHONE 603-524-0901 FAX 603-528-5964



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

DATE: <u>5/5/2008</u>

I <u>Mark Elliott</u> for the Publisher, Robert H. Foster, hereby Certify that Public Notice / Legal ad, placed by Laconia Water Works was published in The Citizen of Laconia, a newspaper printed at Dover, New Hampshire and that the Date of Publication thereof was <u>April 10th</u>, <u>2008</u>

DATE:

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE STRAFFORD }S.S

Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me,

Mark Elliott

5/5/08 Justice of the Peace

(SEAL)

KIM LISA CANNEY Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires October 22, 2008

(Ad Number:	574229V01	Client Name:	
T T T T T T T T T T	Insertion Number:		Advertiser:	LACONIA WATER WORKS
THE CULLEN	Size:	3x9.00	Section/Page/Zone: D/03/	D/03/
Publication Date: 04/10/2008	Color Type:	B&W	Description:	ORDER NO 24,841
This E-Sheet is provided as conclusive evidence that the ad appeared in any Ge	orge J. Foster & Co. Inc. ne	wspaper on the date and p	age indicated. You may not cre	ter & Co. Inc. newspaper on the date and page indicated. You may not create derivative works or in any way exploit or repurpose any content.



Publication Dates: March 27, 2008, April 3, 2008 and April 10, 2008

homepage toolbar

Ist day of March. 2008. MEREDITH VILLAGE SAVINGS BANK By Ita Attorneya Minkow & Mahoney Mullen, P.A. By Peter J Monkow, Eag. 4 Strevens Ave.. Suite 3 PO 3m. 235, Mercdeb, NII 00253 (603) 279-6511

tes: March 27, 2008. April 3, 2008 and April 10, 2008